Form 3160-5 (June 2015)

## **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT**

FORM APPROVED

	OMB NO. 1004-0137
	Expires: January 31, 201
$\overline{}$	. 131

NMLC065876A

	Expires:	January	31,	2
Lease	Serial No.			

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

SUNDRYN	IUTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS	
Do not use this	form for proposals to drill or to re-entagen	
abandoned well.	form for proposals to drill or to re-entagen Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such professals	

_	TOTAL CALL	3.7	• /	

SUBMIT IN	TRIPLICATE - Other inst	tructions of page	7.	If Unit or CA/Agree NMNM138439	ement, Name and/or No.				
Type of Well		tructions of page (1)	8.	Well Name and No. SD WE 24 FED P					
Name of Operator     CHEVRON USA INC		LAURA BECERRA A@CHEVRON.COM	9.	API Well No. 30-025-43675-0	00-S1				
3a. Address 1616 W. BENDER BLVD HOBBS, NM 88240		3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 432-687-7665		Field and Pool or J JENNINGS JENNINGS-UP	Exploratory Area PER BONE SPRING SH				
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7	., R., M., or Survey Description	)	11	. County or Parish,	State				
Sec 24 T26S R32E SESE 200 32.021488 N Lat, 103.623649				LEA COUNTY,	NM				
12. CHECK THE AI	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICATE NATURE OF	F NOTICE, RE	PORT, OR OTI	HER DATA				
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYPE OF	ACTION						
□ Nation of Intent	☐ Acidize	□ Deepen	☐ Production	(Start/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off				
☐ Notice of Intent	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Hydraulic Fracturing	☐ Reclamation	n	☐ Well Integrity				
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	☐ New Construction	☐ Recomplete	<b>;</b>	☑ Other				
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	☐ Plug and Abandon	☐ Temporarily	y Abandon	Site Facility Diagra m/Security Plan				
_									
Convert to Injection Plug Back Water Disposal  13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.									

Attached you will find the site diagram for well SD WE 24 FED P24 7H, SD 24 CTB.

This sundry is a corrective action to address Notice of Written Order # 19JLS28. Copy is attached and emailed to Jon Staton @ BLM.

14. I hereby certify that the	te foregoing is true and correct.  Electronic Submission #450993 verifie For CHEVRON USA IN Committed to AFMSS for processing by DEBO	IC, ser	t to the Hobbs	•			
Name (Printed/Typed)	LAURA BECERRA	Title	PERMITTING SPE	CIALIST			<b>.</b>
Signature	(Electronic Submission)	Date	01/17/2019	ACC	CEPTED FOR REC	ORD	$\prod$
	THIS SPACE FOR FEDERA	L OR	STATE OFFICE U	SE	FFD 4 2010		Ī
Approved By		Title			Date / L	2	Ī
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.			<u> </u>	В	UREAU OF LAND MANAGEN CARLSBAD FIELD OFFIC	MENT	

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.



N 18257

Number	19JLS28	

Certified Mad - Return Receipt Requested 70160340000019468667
---

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

	Page	of
	IDENTI	FICATION
jid.		
Lease	NMLC0	6587 <del>6</del> A
ĊA	NMNM	138439
Unit		

									!	CA	NM	NM138439
	l		NO.	TICE OF	W	UT'	TEN OR	DER	i	Unit		<del></del>
										PA		
Bureau of Land Management C HOE		PECTION	OFFICE		-	Opera	list	CHEV	RON US	A INC		
Address 414 WEST TAYLOR HOBBS NM 88240						Aildre	rks ·	1616 W. HOBI	BENDE			
Telephone		.393.3612				Áuen	lian	CIND	' HMUF	RILLO		
Inspector		TATON				Διή (	/d/lr	1616 W.	BENDE 3S NM 8	R BLVD		
Site Name		Well-Facility	FMP	1/4 1/4 Section	Townsh	ip	Range	Meridan	County	<u>UL-TO</u>		State
SD WE 24 FED	P24	6		SESE 24	20	S	32E	NMP		LEA	١	NM
She Name SD WE 24 FED I	P24	Well-Facility		1/4 1/4 Section SESE 24		ip SS	Range 32E	Mendian NMP	County	LEA		State NM
Site Name		Well/Facility		U4 1/4 Section			Range	Meridian	County		`	State
SD WE 24 FED P2		SDW		<u> </u>		SS	32E	NMP		LEA		NM
	The follow	ving condition	(s) were for	mil by Bureau of	Lond Ma	nagein	ent luspectors on	the date and at the	site(s) lister	i above.		
Date		nı elock)		ive Action to be impleted by		Ç	Date oracted		Apt	harily Refe	rence	
12/21/2018	08	3:52	01/	18/2019					43 OF	R 3162.7-	5 (d) 1-3	3
When the Written Order is Company Representative F Company Comments	nle Re	gulatory S <sub>l</sub>	pecialist	d return to abo	_ Sign	unure -				Da	ile	1/16/2019
	Attached	i you wiii .	illiu ule s	ite facily dia	grain	01 31	24 C15					
The Authorized Officer has this Notice or 7 business the reported to the Bureau of Lishall be issued an Incident of 3163.1 and may also incur of frame for correction.  Section 109(d)(1) of the Fee	ys after the and Manag of Noncom; rivil penulti	date it is more date it is more office of the control of the contr	ailed, whice c at the add I) in accord 3163.2). A	thever is earlier dress shown ab dance with 43 ( all self-certified cment Act of I	with 42 Each ove. If CFR 310 Leorree	stipula you de 53.1 (a tions o	3161,2. Writtention must be of o not comply as ). Failure to comust be postmust be postmust be the a	orrected within it moted above ur mply with the li field no later that innlicable provis	he prescrib der "Carre NC may re n the next i	ed time freite Active Active Active Active Sult in usse business d	om icci ay after	cipt of this Notice and completed By", you to as outlined in 43 CFR r the prescribed time
3163.2(f)(1), provides that a or other written information maximum of 20 days.	iny person	who "know	ngly of wi	Hully "prepar	es, mair	dains:	or submits fals	c. inaccurate, of	misleading	e reports, s	nutices.	, affidavits, records, data
							al Rights		į			
A person contesting a decis appropriate State Director ( Suite 300, Arlington, VA 2	sec 43 CFR	t 3165.3) T	he State D	irector review	decision	máy	be appealed to	the Interior Boa	rd of Land	Appeals, 8	of recei 801 No	ipt of the Notice with the rih Quincy Street.
Signature of Sultan of Lind 1	lanagement ,	Authorized O	Ticer				20181	221	Time &	3:57	 	
								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Number	160					E US	E ONLY		:			
Number 15	Date			Type of Inspec	iriou			PI	Ì			
				<del></del>				• • •				<del></del>

## **Salado Draw 24 Central Tank Battery**

